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Information Support and Services Pathway Kansas State Department of Education                                          
DEGREE/TRAINING 

REQUIRED 
Standard Occupational System 

(SOC) Code 

 
OCCUPATION 

 
 KS Median Wagei 

       

EMPLOYMENT PROSPECTS 
KANSAS 
2012-2022 

Participants     growth  % 

USA 
2014-2024 

Participants        growth % 
- On /Job Training, Certifications, 
Registered Apprenticeship, 
Associate Degree, Certifications or 
2 Yr. Comm/Technical Colleges 

   
 
 
 

 
 
 

  

43-4051 Customer Service Representative $30,480 28,160-31,420 +12% 2,581,800-2,834,800 +10% 

15-1041 

Computer User Suport Specialist: 
Network Technician, Electronic Data 
Processing Auditor, Information 
Technology Support Specialist 

 

 
$42,800 

 
6,980-8,170 

 
+17% 

 
585,900-661,000 

 
+13% 

Bachelor’s Degrees 
Colleges / Universities 

      

27-3042  
Technical Writer 

 
$53,890 

 
500-560 

 
+11 

 
52,000-57,300 

 
+10 

15-2031  
Operations Research Analyst 

 
$65,060 

 
1,100-1,290 

 
+18% 

 
91,300-118,900 

 
+30% 

15-1121 

 
Computer Systems Analysts, Informatics 

Nurse Specialist 
 

 
$75,650 

 
3,570-4,330 

 
+21 

 
567,800-686,300 

 
+21% 

15-1199 
 

Information Technology Project Manager 
 

 
$85,240 

 
1,480-1,600 

 
+9% 

 
233,000-240,800 

 
+3% 

15-1133 

 
Software System Developer Technical 

Testing Engineer, System Architect 
 

 
 

$90,830 

 
 

2,880-3,480 

 
 

+21% 

 
 

395,600-447,000 

 
 

+13% 

N/A = Data Not Available  
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