Information Support and Services Pathway Kansas State Department of Education

DEGREE/TRAINING	OCCUPATION	KS Median Wage <sup>i</sup>	EMPLOYMENT PROSPECTS			
REQUIRED Standard Occupational System (SOC) Code			KANSAS 2012-2022 Participants gro		USA 2014-202 Participants	<b>24</b> growth %
<ul> <li>On /Job Training, Certifications, Registered Apprenticeship, Associate Degree, Certifications or 2 Yr. Comm/Technical Colleges</li> </ul>						
43-4051	Customer Service Representative	\$30,480	28,160-31,420	+12%	2,581,800-2,834,800	+10%
15-1041	Computer User Suport Specialist: Network Technician, Electronic Data Processing Auditor, Information Technology Support Specialist	\$42,800	6,980-8,170	+17%	585,900-661,000	+13%
Bachelor's Degrees Colleges / Universities						
27-3042	Technical Writer	\$53,890	500-560	+11	52,000-57,300	+10
15-2031	Operations Research Analyst	\$65,060	1,100-1,290	+18%	91,300-118,900	+30%
15-1121	Computer Systems Analysts, Informatics Nurse Specialist	\$75,650	3,570-4,330	+21	567,800-686,300	+21%
15-1199	Information Technology Project Manager	\$85,240	1,480-1,600	+9%	233,000-240,800	+3%
15-1133	Software System Developer Technical Testing Engineer, System Architect	\$90,830	2,880-3,480	+21%	395,600-447,000	+13%

N/A = Data Not Available

ormation

Technology

National Center for O\*NET Development. 25-2032.00. *O\*NET OnLine*. Retrieved July 28, 2016, from<u>http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/25-2032.00</u>

